

भारतीय खो खो संघ KHO KHO FEDERATION OF INDIA

Affiliated to : International Kho Kho Federation, Asian Kho Kho Federation & Indian Olympic Association Recognised by Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports

PRESIDENT SUDHANSHU MITTAL MOB: 9811034338 TREASURER
SURENDRA KUMAR BHUTIYANI
MOB: 9837021140

GENERAL SECRETARY
M.S.TYAGI
MOB: 9999010236

Dated: 08.11.2022

F.No: 30-10/KKFI/55SN/2022/

PUBLIC NOTICE

To,

All eligible Kho Kho Players/Coaches/ Other Stakeholders from the State of Uttar Pradesh.

Sub: 55th Senior National Kho Kho Championship (Men & Women) 2022-23 – Conduct of Selection Trials for Players of Uttar Pradesh thereof.

Dear Sir.

This is in regard to the conduct of 55th Senior National Kho Kho Championship (Men & Women) 2022-23 from 20th to 24th November, 2022 at Shri Tulajabhavani District Sports Complex, Osmanabad in Maharashtra under the aegis of the KKFI.

In this regard, keeping the interest of the sportspersons of Uttar Pradesh in mind, the selection of Kho Kho players from the State of Uttar Pradesh, for the upcoming 55th Senior National Kho Kho Championship (Men & Women) 2022-23, shall be conducted by a panel comprising of following eminent sports-persons and coaches:

- i) Mr. Vinay Kumar Jaiswal, Qualified NIS Kho Kho Coach, Gorakhpur, Uttar Pradesh
- ii) Mr. Radheyshyam Yadav, Qualified NIS Kho Kho Coach, Ghazipur, U.P.
- iii) Mrs. Sudha Tiwari, Qualified NIS Kho Kho Coach, Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh
- iv) Dr. Harshita Tripathi, PET & Outstanding Kho Kho Player, Kanpur, U.P.
- v) Mr. Avaneesh Kumar, Qualified NIS Kho Kho Coach, Deoria, Uttar Pradesh
- vi) Ms. Sanmati, Qualified NIS Kho Kho Coach, SAI Center JLN Stadium, New Delhi
- vii) Ms. Monika, Qualified NIS Kho Kho Coach, SAI Center JLN Stadium, New Delhi
- viii) Mr. Yogesh More, Qualified NIS Kho Kho Coach & International Player, SAI Center, JLN Stadium, New Delhi.

The selection trials shall be held on 11th – 12th November 2022, at 11:00 AM at Meerut Institute of Engineering & Technology (MIET), NH-58, Baghpat Bypass Crossing Road, Meerut. The trials shall be open for any eligible player being a domicile of Uttar Pradesh to participate. All eligible players of Kho Kho from the State of Uttar Pradesh may contact Shri Ashok Tripathi, Coordinator at Mobile No. +91-9411023393, 8077642513 for any assistance in this regard, along with proof of identity and residence. All the eligible players may participate in the Selection Trials. Further, the entire selection process shall be videographed. The details in this regard shall remain available on the KKFI website www.khokhofederation.in.

Contd..2/-

Please note that only the sportspersons selected in pursuance of the selection trials mentioned above will be considered for participation in the 55th Senior National Kho Kho Championship (Men & Women) 2022-23 by KKFI, after their registeration on the KKFI Online Registration Portal i.e. https://khokhofederation.in/ORS/register.

All concerened are further notified that no other selection trials, if any, conducted in the State of UP, will be considered valid by KKFI.

Regards,

(M. S. Tyagi)

Kho Kho Federation of India

Copy for kind information to: -

- i) Shri. Ashok Tripathi, Coordinator, Selection Trials for Players of Uttar Pradesh (for further necessary action).
- ii) Secretary (Sports), Govt. of Uttar Pradesh
- iii) Secretary, Uttar Pradesh Olympic Association
- iv) President, Kho Kho Federation of India